

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>FA No.97 of 2022</p> <p><u>Hon'ble Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.</u></p> <p>Ms. Priyanka Agrawal, learned counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>This first appeal was admitted on 30.06.2022.</p> <p>Notices were issued to the respondents.</p> <p>Steps have been taken by the appellant and there is an office report that respondent nos.1 to 5 have been served personally while respondent no.6 has been served through his office.</p> <p>In view of the aforesaid office report, it will be deemed that respondents have been served with notices.</p> <p>The Registry is directed to prepare the paper book and supply the same, on payment of usual charges, to the learned counsel for the parties.</p> <p>Interim order already granted on 30.06.2022 will continue to operate till the next date of listing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.) 22.02.2023</p> <p>Sukhibant</p>

