

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	<u>16.08.2024</u>		FA No. 97 of 2022 <u>Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.</u> Mr. Jai Kishan Pandey, learned counsel holding brief of Mr. Piyush Garg, learned counsel for the appellant and Mr. Kshitij Sah, learned counsel holding brief of Mr. Siddhartha Singh, learned counsel for the respondent nos. 1 and 2. 2. As per the report of the Registry, notice has been served personally on the respondent no.3/1. 3. Issue fresh notice to the respondent nos. 3/2 and 3/3. Steps to be taken within a week. 4. List on 04.11.2024. 5. Interim order dated 30.06.2022 is extended till further order. (Alok Kumar Verma, J.) 16.08.2024 Shiv/