

| SL. No | Date              | Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures | COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            |
|--------|-------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|        | <u>03.03.2025</u> |                                                                                                  | <p data-bbox="738 353 954 383">FA No. 97 of 2022</p> <p data-bbox="738 389 1257 421"><b><u>Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.</u></b></p> <p data-bbox="738 477 1528 775">Mr. Piyush Garg, learned counsel for the appellant and Mr. Devendra Singh Negi, learned counsel holding brief of Mr. Siddhartha Singh, learned counsel for the respondent nos. 1 &amp; 2.</p> <p data-bbox="738 801 1528 972"><b>2.</b> Report of the Registry speaks that the respondent no.3/2 and respondent no. 3/3 have been served personally.</p> <p data-bbox="738 999 1528 1104"><b>3.</b> Mr. Devendra Singh Negi, Advocate, has sought time for arguments.</p> <p data-bbox="738 1131 1129 1167"><b>4.</b> Time is granted.</p> <p data-bbox="738 1193 1190 1229"><b>5.</b> List on 22.04.2025.</p> <p data-bbox="1137 1328 1528 1400" style="text-align: right;">(Alok Kumar Verma, J.)<br/>03.03.2025</p> <p data-bbox="738 1406 794 1429">Shiv/</p> |

