

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>FA No.97 of 2022</p> <p><u>Hon'ble Siddhartha Sah, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. Piyush Garg and Ms. Priyanka Agrawal, Advocate for the appellant.</p> <p>Mr. D.S. Negi, Advocate holding brief of Mr. Siddhartha Singh, Advocate for the respondent nos.1 and 2.</p> <p>As per service report dated 18.04.2024, respondent no.3/1 has been served personally and as per office report dated 24.10.2024, respondent nos.3/2 and 3/3 have been served personally.</p> <p>There is no representation for respondent nos.3/1, 3/2 and 3/3. Since they have been served personally, the appeal will be heard <i>ex parte</i> against respondent nos.3/1, 3/2 and 3/3.</p> <p>List for hearing on 12.06.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Siddhartha Sah, J.) 15.04.2026</p> <p>Ravi</p>

